## PCR- 153-18

## THE CITY OF WARWICK STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS

## **RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL**

NO..... DATE.....

APPROVED......MAYOR

## **RESOLUTION REQUESTING THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS STUDY ABANDONMENT OF A PORTION OF KAY STREET**

1	
2	Resolved that,
3	
4	WHEREAS, the health, safety and welfare of the citizens of the City of Warwick are
5	matters of paramount importance to the City Council; and
6	WHEREAS, Kay Street is located near Pawtuxet Avenue and Norwood Avenue; and
7	
8	WHEREAS, there is a small triangular parcel of land bounded by Kay Street, Pawtuxet
9	Avenue and Norwood Avenue; and
10	
11	WHEREAS, there is an interest in connecting the small triangular parcel of land to land
12	on the other side of Kay Street; and
13	
14	WHEREAS, the City Council desires that the Department of Public Works study the
15	possible abandonment of a portion of Kay Street as shown on the photo attached hereto so that
16	the triangular parcel of land can be connected to the land on the other side of Kay Street.
17	
18	NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Warwick City Council hereby requests
19	that the Department of Public Works study the possible abandonment of a portion of Kay Street
20	as shown on the photo attached hereto so that the triangular parcel of land can be connected to
21	the land on the other side of Kay Street.
22	
23	The City Clerk is hereby directed to forward a copy of this Resolution to the Director of
24	the Department of Public Works.
25	
26	This Resolution shall take effect upon passage.
27	
28	
29	SPONSORED BY: COUNCILMAN RIX
30	
31	
32	COMMITTEE: INTERGOVERNMENTAL